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         Court No. S-229607 

Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN 

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA INC. 

Petitioner 

- and – 

VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION LTD., VVI CONSTRUCTION LTD.,  AND LORTAP 
ENTERPRISES LTD. 

Respondents 
 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA  
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF  
VIC VAN ISLE CONSTRUCTION LTD., VVI CONSTRUCTION LTD., AND 

LORTAP ENTERPRISES LTD. 

 
 

SERVICE LIST 
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PARTY CONTACT INFORMATION ROLE 

BDO Canada Limited  

Unit 1100 Royal Centre 

1055 West Georgia 
Street, P.O.Box 11101 

Vancouver, BC  V6E 
3P3 

 

Jervis Rodrigues  

JRodrigues@bdo.ca 

Chris Bowra 

cbowra@bdo.ca 

Receiver 

Miller Thomson LLP 

700 W Georgia St Suite 
2200, Vancouver, BC 
V7Y 1K8 

Bryan Hicks 

bjhicks@millerthomson.com 

James W. Reid 

jwreid@millerthomson.com 

Asim Iqbal 

aiqbal@millerthomson.com 

Counsel to 
Mitsubishi HC 
Capital Canada Inc. 

MITSUBISHI HC 
CAPITAL CANADA INC.  
 
40 KING STREET 
SCOTIA PLAZA 2100 
TORONTO ON 
M5H 3C2 Canada 

Philippe Frenette 

pfrenette@mhccna.com 

Secured Creditor 

Dentons LLP  

250 Howe St 20th Floor, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 
3R8 

Jordan Schultz 

jordan.schultz@dentons.com 

Lisa Low 

Lisa.low@dentons.com 

Council to 2427324 
Alberta Ltd. 

VIC VAN ISLE 
CONSTRUCTION LTD 

PO BOX 2490 
119 Campbell Avenue 
Revelstoke BC V0E 2S0 
CANADA 

Jamie Hampton 

jamie@vvi-ltd.com 

 

Debtor/Respondent 

mailto:JRodrigues@bdo.ca
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VVI CONSTRUCTION 
LTD 

119 Campbell Avenue 
P.O. Box 2490 
Revelstoke BC V0E 2S0 
CANADA 

Jamie Hampton 

jamie@vvi-ltd.com 

 

Debtor/Respondent 

LORTAP 
ENTERPRISES LTD 

119 Campbell Avenue 
P.O. Box 2490 
Revelstoke BC V0E 2S0 
CANADA 

Jamie Hampton 

jamie@vvi-ltd.com 

 

Debtor/Respondent 

OCEAN PARK FORD 
SALES LTD 

3050 King George Hwy, 
Surrey BC 
V4P 1A2 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 

BANK OF 
MONTREAL/BANQUE 
DE MONTREAL 

250 YONGE STREET, 
9TH FLOOR TORONTO 
ON M5B 2L7 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 

BORDEN LADNER 
GERVAIS LLP 

Waterfront Centre, 200 
Burrard St #1200, 
Vancouver, BC V7X 1T2 

Dirk Laudan 

dlaudan@blg.com 

Counsel to PPR 
Creditor Westen 
Surety Company 

HENDRICKSON, 
KENNETH LEWIS 

1593 Nichol Rd 
Revelstoke BC 
V0E 2S1 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 
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RECEIVABLES 
MANAGEMENT 

OFFICE –  

1) ALANA LOWERY 

2) LAURA CRUZ 

1802 DOUGLAS 
STREET, 6TH 
FLOOR 
VICTORIA BC 
V8T 4K6 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 

MERIDIAN ONECAP 
CREDIT CORP. 

SUITE 1500, 4710 
KINGSWAY 
BURNABY BC 
V5H 4M2 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 

COUNTRY LUMBER 
LTD. 

22538 Fraser Highway 
Langley BC 
V2Z 2T8 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 

CANADIAN WESTERN 
BANK 

3rd Floor, 750 Cambie 
Street 
Vancouver BC 
V6B OA2 Canada 

 PPR Creditor 

CANADA REVENUE 
AGENCY SURREY 
NATIONAL 
VERIFICATION AND 
COLLECTION CENTRE 

Insolvency Intake Centre 
Collections Directorate 

9755 King George Blvd 

Fax (toll-free): 1-833-697-2390 Creditor 
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Surrey, BC V3T 5E1 

ACCURATE BAILIFF 
GROUP 

6139 Trapp Ave, 
Burnaby, BC V3N 2V3 

Peter Powers 

peter.powers@aebailiffs.com 

Bailiff 

BRANDT TRACTOR - 
CONSTRUCTION AND 
FORESTRY DIVISION  

TANNEA HEINEMANN 

29 Tower Road 
Regina SK S4P 3R8 

 
PO Box 32063 Victoria 
Square 
Regina SK  S4N 7L2  
(306) 347-4559 tel 
(306) 791-5945 fax  

 

 

Tannea Heinemann 

THeinemann@brandt.ca  

 

 

PPR Creditor 

DAWSON 
INTERNATIONAL 
TRUCK CENTRES LTD. 

1495 Iron Mask Rd 

Kamloops BC V1S1C8 

hkwiatkowski@dawsontruckcentres.com 

And/or 

 
credit@dawsontruckcentres.com 

PPR Creditor 

THE BRITISH 
COLUMBIA MINISTRY 
OF ATTORNEY 
GENERAL   

Amber Davidson 

AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 
 

Creditor 

NAPA REVELSTOKE 
3725 

Box 3048 -288 Big Bend 
Hwy 

Revelstoke, BC V0E 
2S0 

Cheryl Peever 

Fax : 250-837-2100 

Creditor 
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FULTON & COMPANY 
LLP 

Kamloops: 300-350 
Landsdowne St 

Vancouver: 960-1055 
W. Georgia St 

 

Graham Mack Creditor 

MCCONNAN BION 
O’CONNOR & 
PETERSON LAW 
CORP 

420-880 Douglas St 

Victoria BC V8W 2B7 

Matthew M. Booth 

MBooth@mcbop.com 

Creditor 

1042949 B.C. Ltd. 
c/o Rockies Law 
Corporation 
201-907 Baker Street 
Cranbrook, B.C. 

Andrew Bird 
 

andrew@rockieslaw.com 

 

Creditor 

BAKER NEWBY LLP 
200 – 2955 Gladwin Rd 
Abbotsford, BC  V2T 
5T4 
 

Erin M. Stewart 

estewart@bakernewby.com 

 

Counsel to Country 
Lumber Ltd. 

BORDON LADNER 
GERVAIS 
Bay Adelaide Centre, 
East Tower, 22 Adelaide 
St. W, Toronto, ON, 
 

Mark A. Borgo  

Andrew Punzo 

MBorgo@blg.com  

apunzo@blg.com  

Counsel for 
Northbridge 
General Insurance 
Corporation 

 

mailto:MBooth@mcbop.com
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